Contents

Notes on Contributors vil
Acknowledgments 1x
1 Constitutional change engineering 1

XENOPHON CONTIADES

2 Constitutional change in Austria 7
MANFRED STELZER

3 The process of constitutional amendment in Belgium 35
CHRISTIAN BEHRENDT

4 Constitutional change and constitutional amendment:
A Canadian conundrum 51
ALLAN C. HUTCHINSON

5 Formal and informal methods of constitutional
change in Denmark 73
HELLE KRUNKE

6 Constitutional amendment in Finland 93
TUOMAS OJANEN

7 Constitutional amendment in France 115
WANDA MASTOR AND LILIANE ICHER

8 Constitutional amendments and constitutional
changes in Germany 125
MARKUS KOTZUR



vi

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Contents

Constitutional change in Greece
XENOPHON CONTIADES AND IOANNIS TASSOPOULOS

Constitutional amendment in Ireland
FIONA DE LONDRAS AND DAVID GWYNN MORGAN

Constitutional revision in Italy: A marginal
instrument for constitutional change
TANIA GROPPI

Constitutional amendment in Luxembourg
JORG GERKRATH

The constitutional revision process in the
Netherlands: Sensible security valve or cause
of constitutional paralysis?

WIM J.M. VOERMANS

The Portuguese Constitution of 1976: Half-life and decay

JONATAS E.M. MACHADO

Constitutional change in Spain
ABRAHAM BARRERO ORTEGA AND IRENE SOBRINO GUIJARRO

Constitutional amendment in Sweden
LARS-GORAN MALMBERG

Constitutional revision: The case of Switzerland
THOMAS FLEINER

Constitutional amendment in the United Kingdom
ROBERT BLACKBURN

Constitutional revision in the United States of America
JOHN R. VILE

Models of constitutional change
XENOPHON CONTIADES AND ALKMENE FOTIADOU

Appendix
Index

179

203

229

257

273

299

325

337

359

389

417

469
471



