## **Contents**

	Notes on Contributors Acknowledgments	vii
1	Constitutional change engineering XENOPHON CONTIADES	1
2	Constitutional change in Austria MANFRED STELZER	7
3	The process of constitutional amendment in Belgium CHRISTIAN BEHRENDT	35
4	Constitutional change and constitutional amendment: A Canadian conundrum ALLAN C. HUTCHINSON	51
5	Formal and informal methods of constitutional change in Denmark HELLE KRUNKE	73
6	Constitutional amendment in Finland TUOMAS OJANEN	93
7	Constitutional amendment in France WANDA MASTOR AND LILIANE ICHER	115
8	Constitutional amendments and constitutional changes in Germany  MARKUS KOTZUR	125

	O
VI	Contents

9	Constitutional change in Greece	151
	XENOPHON CONTIADES AND IOANNIS TASSOPOULOS	
10	Constitutional amendment in Ireland	179
	FIONA DE LONDRAS AND DAVID GWYNN MORGAN	
11	Constitutional revision in Italy: A marginal instrument for constitutional change	203
	TANIA GROPPI	203
12	Constitutional amendment in Luxembourg JÖRG GERKRATH	229
13	The constitutional revision process in the	
	Netherlands: Sensible security valve or cause of constitutional paralysis?	257
	WIM J.M. VOERMANS	
14	The Portuguese Constitution of 1976: Half-life and decay	273
	JÓNATAS E.M. MACHADO	
15	Constitutional change in Spain	299
	ABRAHAM BARRERO ORTEGA AND IRENE SOBRINO GUIJARRO	
16	Constitutional amendment in Sweden LARS-GÖRAN MALMBERG	325
17	Constitutional revision: The case of Switzerland	337
	THOMAS FLEINER	
18	Constitutional amendment in the United Kingdom	359
	ROBERT BLACKBURN	
19	Constitutional revision in the United States of America JOHN R. VILE	389
20	Models of constitutional change	417
	XENOPHON CONTIADES AND ALKMENE FOTIADOU	
	Appendix	469
	Index	471